J:\LBM800\5-Installation-Fitting\LBM800_INST_MANUAL_59102.docx Issue: H 22/1/2021 Page 1 of 23
LBM800
Liquip Balance Mechanism
Fitting and Maintenance
Instructions
New Installations & Retro-Fits
Bottom and Top Loading Arms
Part 59102

Complies with API 1004 RP for API loading arm envelope.
Maximum pressure drop at 2000 LPM (525 GPM) of petrol SG = 0.72 = 43 kPa (6.25 PSI), through standard arm assembly as shown in fig 8.
1.3 Ordering Information
LBM800 Standard balance mechanism, Viton GFLT seals (without struts)
LBM800-1Z Standard balance mechanism, Viton GFLT seals, with 2 x 2800N struts
LBM800-2Z Standard balance mechanism, Viton GFLT seals, with 2 x 5200N struts
LBM800-3Z Standard balance mechanism, Viton GFLT seals, with 1 x 2800N & 1 x 5200N struts
LBM800C For chemicals, FFKM seals (without struts)
LBM800AVI For aviation fuels, Viton GFLT seals, aviation specific grease (without struts)
LBM800-AF LBM800 balance mechanism with brackets for A-Frame style (without struts)
LBM800-PA LBM800 balance mechanism with brackets for Pantograph style (without struts)
LBM800-LR LBM800 balance mechanism with brackets for Long Reach style (without struts)
1.4 Options and Related Equipment
Part number and description Mass (kg) Mass (lb)
VNI-A4VG Intermediate swivel 6 13
VNC-A4VG Coupler swivel 5.7 12.5